Depreciation of revenue earning equipment 535.0 467.9 21.8 % 20.9 % 1,498.9 1,311.4 22.9 % 21.6 %
Selling, general and administrative 203.2 182.3 8.3 % 8.1 % 586.0 541.7 8.9 % 8.9 %
Interest, net of interest income 240.2 249.7 9.8 % 11.2 % 661.3 672.6 10.1 % 11.1 %
Total expenses 2,194.5 2,076.7 89.6 % 92.7 % 6,241.3 5,909.9 95.3 % 97.4 %
Income before income taxes and minority interest  255.1 163.9 10.4 % 7.3 % 305.5 157.9 4.7 % 2.6 %
Provision for taxes on income (86.9) (51.4) (3.6) % (2.3) % (107.3) (69.5) (1.7) % (1.1) %
Minority interest (5.5) (5.0) (0.2) % (0.2) % (14.4) (12.3) (0.2) % (0.2) %
Net income 162.7$   107.5$   6.6 % 4.8 % 183.8$   76.1$   2.8 % 1.3 %

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding:

   Basic 321.5 231.9 321.0 230.7
   Diluted 327.5 231.9 325.3 230.7

Earnings per share:
   Basic 0.51$   0.46$   0.57$   0.33$
   Diluted 0.50$   0.46$   0.57$   0.33$

Nine Months Ended  As a Percent
September 30, of Total Revenues

HERTZ GLOBAL HOLDINGS, INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(In millions, except per share amounts)
Unaudited

of Total Revenues
As a PercentThree Months Ended

September 30,

Table 2

As As As As
Reported Adjustments Adjusted Reported Adjustments Adjusted

Total revenues 2,449.6$ -$   2,449.6$ 2,240.6$ -$   2,240.6$

Expenses:
Direct operating 1,216.1 (16.6) (a) 1,199.5 1,176.8 (18.4) (a) 1,158.4
Depreciation of revenue earning equipment 535.0 (4.5) (b) 530.5 467.9 (3.7) (b) 464.2
Selling, general and administrative 203.2 (23.9) (c) 179.3 182.3 (15.4) (c) 166.9
Interest, net of interest income 240.2 (34.8) (d) 205.4 249.7 (47.7) (d) 202.0
Total expenses 2,194.5 (79.8) 2,114.7 2,076.7 (85.2) 1,991.5
Income before income taxes and minority interest 255.1 79.8 334.9 163.9 85.2 249.1
Provision for taxes on income (86.9) (30.3) (e) (117.2) (51.4) (35.7) (e) (87.1)
Minority interest (5.5) -   (5.5) (5.0) -   (5.0)
Net income 162.7$   49.5$   212.2$   107.5$   49.5$   157.0$

As As As As
Reported Adjustments Adjusted Reported Adjustments Adjusted

Total revenues 6,546.8$ -$   6,546.8$ 6,067.8$ -$   6,067.8$

Expenses:
Direct operating 3,495.1 (62.1) (a) 3,433.0 3,384.2 (57.3) (a) 3,326.9
Depreciation of revenue earning equipment 1,498.9 (13.0) (b) 1,485.9 1,311.4 (6.5) (b) 1,304.9
Selling, general and administrative 586.0 (40.3) (c) 545.7 541.7 (31.9) (c) 509.8
Interest, net of interest income 661.3 (87.3) (d) 574.0 672.6 (100.6) (d) 572.0
Total expenses 6,241.3 (202.7) 6,038.6 5,909.9 (196.3) 5,713.6
Income before income taxes and minority interest 305.5 202.7 508.2 157.9 196.3 354.2
Provision for taxes on income (107.3) (70.6) (e) (177.9) (69.5) (54.4) (e) (123.9)
Minority interest (14.4) -   (14.4) (12.3) -   (12.3)
Net income 183.8$   132.1$   315.9$   76.1$   141.9$   218.0$

(a)  Represents the increase in amortization of other intangible assets, depreciation of property and equipment and accretion of certain revalued
   liabilities relating to purchase accounting.  For the three and nine months ended September 30, 2007, also includes restructuring charges of
   $5.5 million and $30.4 million, respectively, and a vacation accrual adjustment of $7.4 million and $23.5 million, respectively.
(b)  Represents the increase in depreciation of revenue earning equipment based upon their revaluation relating to purchase accounting.
(c)  Represents the increase in depreciation of property and equipment relating to purchase accounting and CEO/CFO transition costs.